South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:02:12 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1519 (Rat #0542, Act #0593 of 1992) General Bill, By M.T. Rose

A Bill to amend Act 267 of 1987, relating to the preparation of budgets for Dorchester County School Districts, so as to
provide that each Dorchester County school district may set their operating budgets up to the revenue requirements of the
Education Finance Act and the Education Improvement Act, to provide that the tax millage set by Dorchester School Districts 2
and 4 may not increase beyond the revenue requirements if EFA and EIA plus a limited cash reserve without the approval of
the Dorchester County Council, to allow Dorchester County School Districts 2 and 4 to maintain a limited cash reserve, to
provide the method of calculating an increase in the tax millage, to provide for severability in the event provision one held
invalid; and to provide the filing procedures for a seat on the Darlington County School District.-amended title

04/28/92
04/28/92
04/28/92
04/29/92
04/30/92
05/05/92
05/05/92
06/02/92
06/02/92
06/02/92
06/03/92
06/03/92
06/03/92
06/04/92
09/03/92
09/03/92
09/03/92
09/15/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-26
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-27
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-27
Read second time SJ-315

Read third time and sent to House SJ-28

Introduced and read first time HJ-18

Referred to delegation from Dorchester HJ-19

Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Dorchester HJ-4
Amended HJ-5

Read second time HJ-6

Amended HJ-33

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-33
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-37

Ratified R 542

Signed By Governor

Effective date 09/03/92

Act No. 593

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



