

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1519 (Rat #0542, Act #0593 of 1992) General Bill, By M.T. Rose

A Bill to amend Act 267 of 1987, relating to the preparation of budgets for Dorchester County School Districts, so as to provide that each Dorchester County school district may set their operating budgets up to the revenue requirements of the Education Finance Act and the Education Improvement Act, to provide that the tax millage set by Dorchester School Districts 2 and 4 may not increase beyond the revenue requirements if EFA and EIA plus a limited cash reserve without the approval of the Dorchester County Council, to allow Dorchester County School Districts 2 and 4 to maintain a limited cash reserve, to provide the method of calculating an increase in the tax millage, to provide for severability in the event provision one held invalid; and to provide the filing procedures for a seat on the Darlington County School District.-amended title

04/28/92	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-26
04/28/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-27
04/28/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-27
04/29/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-315
04/30/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-28
05/05/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-18
05/05/92	House	Referred to delegation from Dorchester HJ-19
06/02/92	House	Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Dorchester HJ-4
06/02/92	House	Amended HJ-5
06/02/92	House	Read second time HJ-6
06/03/92	House	Amended HJ-33
06/03/92	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-33
06/03/92	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-37
06/04/92		Ratified R 542
09/03/92		Signed By Governor
09/03/92		Effective date 09/03/92
09/03/92		Act No. 593
09/15/92		Copies available